DEL NORTE LOCAL AGENCY FORMATION COMMISSION

1125 16th Street, Suite 202 Arcata, California 95521 TEL (707) 825-9301 FAX (707)825-9181 eo@delnortelafco.org

Del Norte LAFCo Public Hearing Notice

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that on Monday May 24, 2021 at 4 p.m. Del Norte LAFCo will hold a public hearing to consider adopting the Del Norte LAFCo FY 2021-22 budget in accordance with California Government Code Section 56381.

Due to the ongoing COVID-19 issues, the Governor of the State of California has issued Executive Order N-29-20 and Order N-25-20 establishing social distancing measures and suspending provisions of the Brown Act. For this reason, the meeting will be held via ZOOM videoconference; public access and participation will be available telephonically and electronically; instructions to participate remotely will be provided in the meeting agenda that will posted on the Del Norte LAFCo website at least 72 hours prior to the meeting (https://www.delnortelafco.org/agendas-meetings-2021).

PLEASE SUBMIT ANY PUBLIC COMMENTS AHEAD OF TIME IF AT ALL POSSIBLE. Please send comments to eo@delnortelafco.org, and limit your comment to 3000 characters. Your comment will be read aloud during the public comment period. Please submit only one comment per agenda item and only one general public comment. Comments may also be mailed to Del Norte LAFCo, 1125 16th Street Suite, 202 Arcata, CA 95521. Written comments must be received by 2 p.m. Monday May 24, 2021.

Please visit delnortelafco.org to review the meeting agenda prior to the meeting. For more information email eo@delnortelafco.org or call (707) 825-9301.